Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		08/01/2008	INC. ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red-T Studio Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Dessian Hanbit Building, 6th Floor	
Internal Address:	560 Dowhwa-dong, Mapo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	120-040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77100773	HELLGATE LONDON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)954-4480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415/954-4400 Phone:

Email: dmarangio@fbm.com

Correspondent Name: Dean M. Gloster, Farella Braun + Martel

235 Montgomery Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23131 RED-T ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900114398

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0747**

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Gloster
Signature:	/dean m. gloster/
Date:	08/21/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=trademark assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Grantor"), does hereby mortgage, assign, grant, convey and transfer for security to RED-T STUDIO CO., LTD., a Republic of Korea corporation ("Grantee"), all of Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature, without limitation, in, to and under all security interests, liens, charges and other encumbrances granted by Flagship Financing, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Flagship") to Grantor with respect to the entertainment software game tentatively entitled "Hellgate: London" (by whatever title such entertainment software game is or may hereafter become known, the "Game"), including, without limitation, all of Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature, without limitation, in, to and under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 25, 2008, executed by Flagship in favor of Grantor, and all amendments, supplements, modifications, extensions, renewals and replacements thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement as of August 1, 2008.

RECORDED: 08/22/2008

COMERICA BANK,

a Texas banking association

Name: Jeffrey D. Colvin

Title: Serior Vice-President-

Entertainment

TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0749